DEC 2 G 1q90
Philips Components-51gnetics
Document No. 853-1380 27C210
ECNNo. 01043
Data of lssue November 12, 1990
1 MEG CMOS EPROM (64K x 16)
Status Produet Specification
Mernory Products

device selection. Output Enable (OE) i& the
output eontroi and should be used to gate
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTlON
data from the outpul pins. Data i& available at
the outpuls after a delay of toe from the
Iaiiing edge of OE, assuming that CE has
been low and addresses ha w been stable for
at least lAce- foe.
COMMERCIA L
40-Pin Ceramie Dualln-Une with qual1z window 27C210-12 FA
27C210-15 FA 600mil-wide 27C210-20 FA
40-Pin Plastic Dualln-Line 27C210-12 N
600mil-wide 27C210-15 N
27C210-20 N
44-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Camer 27C210-12A
27C210-15A 0.69x0.6
27C210-20A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS1
SYMBOL PARAMETER
Talii Storaga temperatura range
V~o V0 Voltage inputs and outputs
VH Voltaga on A9'2 (duńng inteUigent identifier interrogation)
Vpp Voltage on Vpp2 (duńng programming)
Vcc Supply voltage2
NOTES:
Produet Specification
27C210
STANOBYMODE
The 27C210 has a standby mode which
reduc:es the maximum Vcc current to 1~.
lt is placed in the Scandby mode when CE is
in łhe High stale. When in the Stanelby mode,
the outpuls are in a high-impedance stale,
independent of the OE input.
ORDEROODE
INDUSTRIAL
27C210115 FA
27C210120 FA
27C210115 N
27C210120 N
27C210115A
27C210120A